JUDO FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA MIS IRBINA 8, 71000 SARAJEVO

TEL: 00387 61 131 753 FAX: 00387 33 200 893

E-MAIL: arijana_jaha@yahoo.com

To the attentation of all Presidents and member Federations of the European Judo Union and International Judo Federation

Sarajevo, 22.01.2009

INTERNATIONAL EJU SENIOR JUDO TOURNAMENT "SARAJEVO OPEN 2009"

(MAN AND WOMEN) SARAJEVO, 4th – 5th April 2009

Dear Mr. President, dear sport friends,

We have the pleasure to invite the national teams of your federation to participate to the next INTERNATIONAL EJU SENIOR TOURNAMENT "SARAJEVO OPEN 2009" (men and women) which will take place in Sarajevo, on Saturday 4th and Sunday 5th April 2009.

This tournament is classified EJU Senior tournament level, we therefore ask you to kindly come with an international referee holding IJF licence A or B.

Looking forward to meeting you in Sarajevo, we remain with sportive regards,

Yours Sincerly,

President, Mr. Branislav Crnogorac

INTERNATIONAL EJU SENIOR JUDO TOURNAMENT "SARAJEVO OPEN 2009"

(MAN AND WOMEN) SARAJEVO, April 4th – 5th 2009

Venue Olympic Sport Hall "Zetra"

Alipašina bb

71000 Sarajevo, BiH

Oranizer Judo Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina

Mis Irbina 8

71000 Sarajevo, BIH

Phone: 00387 61 131 753 Fax: 00387 33 200 893

E-mail: arijana jaha@yahoo.com

Accommodation Hotel "Park***"

71000 Sarajevo – Vogošća

Hotel "Gusar***" - Vraca

71000 Sarajevo

Hotel "Jasmin**" - Vraca

71000 Sarajevo

Managing Body Judo Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina in cooperation with

Judo club "City Centar" Sarajevo

Competition Competitions are conducted in accrodance with the rules of the

International Judo Federation

Preliminaries: 3 mats (8m x 8m) Fights for 3rd place 2 mats (8m x 8m) Finals: 1 mats (8m x 8m)

Saturday April 4th 2009 Weigh-in Hotel "Park" and Sport Hall "Zetra" 07:30 h - 08:00 hWomen -70, -78, +78 kg Men -81, -90, -100, +100

kg

Preliminaries / repashage 10:30 h Opening Ceremony 16:30 h Final block (medal conest) 17:30 h

Sunday Weigh-in Hotel "Park" and Sport Hall "Zetra" 07:30 h – 08:00 h

April 5th 2009- Women -48, -52, -57, -63 kg Men -60, -66, -73 kg

Preliminaries / repashage 10:30 h Final block (medal contest) 17:00 h

Referees All team must be accompanied by one IJF referee A or B which is one

condition to participate in this tournament to meet the requirements of

EJU requiements.

Referees meeting April 3rd 2009 (Friday) 19:00 h Hotel "Park"

Technical meeting April 3rd 2009 (Friday) 20:00 h Hotel "Park"

and Draw

Accreditation 10:00 h - 18:00hHotel April 3rd 2008 (Friday)

"Park"

From 1 to 4 competitor max 4 officials From 5 to 9 competitor max 6 officials From 10 to 14 competitor max 7 officials

Extra accreditation for delegation members 50 €. Participants accommodatet at a non official hotel will have to pay 50 €

accreditation fee to the organizers.

Financial conditions Hotel "Park***" (120 pax limit)

> 80,00 € per person, per day Single room (B/B) Double/Triple room (B/B) 65,00 € per person, per day

Hotel "Gusar***" (70 pax limit)

80,00 € per person, per day Single room (B/B) Double/Triple room (B/B) 65,00 € per person, per day

Hotel "Student**" (45 pax limit)

Single room (B/B) 65,00 € per person, per day Double/Tripel room (B/B) 50,00 € per person, per day

Firm reservation requests must be received by March 10th 2009.

We kindly ask the Federations to pay their staying expenses by transfer

in favour of the following account:

Judo club "City Centar" Sarajevo EJU Senior "Sarajevo open 2009"

Bank: Privredna Banka Sarajevo dd Sarajevo

All bank fees and bank transfer costs are to be paid by the participating

federation.

Entries First entry

National Federations are requested to inform the Judo Federation of

Bosnia and Herzegovina whether they will participate in the

tournament or not by pescribed entry form not leter than February 15th

2009.

Final entry

Each federation will have to send to the Judo federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina the very precise composition of its delegation (enclosed form) by March 12th 2009. No limit of participants per category.

Entry fee National judo federations have to pay entry fee 15 € for each

competitor.

Payable to the Organizing Committe.

Transfer Federations which reserve rooms in the official hotels of competition

> can make use of all transportation. They will be picked up at the airport or train station and after competition transferred back to the airport or

train station. Federation not staying in official hotels can't use transportation.

Liability

Neither the organisers of the event, nor the Judo Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina (nor any of its officials or members) will be liable or responsible for any personal injury nor for any loss or damage to your property arisinag out of your participation and travelling in connection with this tournament. The Judo Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina declines all responsibility.

Judogis

Please note, that blue and white judogis will be obligtory.

Visa

For nations, who need VISA to enter Bosnia and Herzegovina, please send to us as soon as possible (latest 1st March 2009) the list of participants with names, passport numbers, birth dates and function.